Note:
General Wiring Diagram
The Installation must be carried out by a quali�ed electrician.
The installation and maintenance must be completed by electricians or professionals.
Please cut off the power before installation and maintenance.
The thermally insulating material is not allowed to cover the fixture.
Please keep away from the corrosive substance, and keep the fixture dry and clean.
Working temperature: -4°F~104°F, storage temperature: -22°F~140°F.Sensor Base Installation
1.Use a screwdriver to tilt up and down to
open the knockout hole, as shown in Figure1.
2.Use a screwdriver to unscrew the screws
of the driver box cover and remove the driver
box cover, as shown in Figure 2.
3.Put the sensor base through the lifting hole,
adjust the direction of the base to keep the base
vertically downward,then tighten the nut, as
shown in Figure 3.
4.Using terminal to connect the purple wire of the sensor base DIM+,
driver DIM+ and the lamp DIM+.Using terminal to connect pink wire of
sensor base DIM-, driver DIM- and lamp DIM- .Using terminal to
connect sensor 12V and power 12V lines , as shown in Figure 4.
5.Pass the wires through the driver cover first, install the driver box
cover on the lamp and fix it with screws, as shown in Figure 5.
12V
DIM+
DIM-
Chain Installation
Chain Installation
1.Hook the chain as below pic. 2. Insert the hook into the slotted holes,
  as shown below.
3.Hook up the chain on the ceiling anchor.
5.Insert the terminal cap and wires into
  the driver box.
6.Insert the wire terminal joint to the wire entry.
Installation completed.
4.Turn off power,and make wiring connections
  with terminal cap(see wiring instrucion below).
AC-L(BLACK)
AC-N(WHITE)
GREEN(GND)
FIXTRUE
PURPLE(DIM+)
PINK(DIM-)
DIMMING
  TO
SOURCE
120-277V
Chain
Terminal cap
Sensor Installation Installation
2.The L-bracket is hand-screwed to the base 3.The sensor is hand-screwed to the base1.The screwdriver unscrews the plug on
the sensor base.
Surface Mount Installation
Surface Mount Installation
1.Drill the alignment holes on the top ceiling,
make them match to the holes on mounting
bracket.
2.Screw the anchors to holes on ceiling
respectively.
3.Screw the bracket to the ceiling.
Pendant Mount Installation
Pendant Mount Installation
1. Fixed the junction box on the fixture with the
provided hardware.
terminal cap
2.Fixed the high bay on the steeve with
provided hardware.
3.Turn off power, and make wiring connections
with terminal cap.(see wiring instrucion below)
Steeve
flat washer
spring washer
screw nut
4.Attach both face plates to the Junction box
with the provided hardware.
 5. Installation completed.
terminal cap
FIXTURE
DIMMING
IN OUT
PU
R
PE
L
(D
IM
 +
 )
PI
N
K
(D
IM
 -
)
BLACK (LINE)
WHITE (NEUTRAL)
GREN (GRD)
TO
SOURCE
120-277V
face plate
screw
4.Attach the lamp to the hook fitting.
5.Screw through the hook to the light fixture.
face plate
screw
PI
N
K
Emergency operation:
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.
AC power is present, The LED load from the LED driver is normal power supply, AC LED driver output
current can not exceed 150W or 4A,the emergency driver is charging in a standby mode,The red LED
light on to indicate that it is charging.
When the AC power goes out,The emergency driver detects the AC power outage and automatically
switch to the working emergency mode.The red LED light off.When the AC power is restored,the
emergency driver backs to AC power working and starts re-charging, the red LED light on.
AC Operation:
Operation:
Features:
When using electrical equipment, basic safety precautions should always be followed including the
following:
   Please read instruction before commencing installation and retain for future references.Electrical products can cause death
   or injury, or damage to property. If in any doubt about the installation or use of this product, consult a competent electrician.
Part No. Power   Input
Current
Input
Voltage PFFrequecy THD CCT Ra Life
Span WarrantyLuminous
Flux
2.75A
2.017A
2.017A
2.017A
1.467A
1.467A
50/60HzAC120-347V >0.9 <20%
42000lm
30800lm
30800lm
30800lm
22400lm
22400lm
80 50,000h 5 years
3500K
4000K
5000K
80W
110W
160W
80W
110W
160W
110W
160W
220W
110W
160W
220W
110W
160W
220W
160W
220W
300W
VO-LHW160HF2-347-3WAY-D-S
VO-LHW160HF2-347-3WAY-D
VO-LHW220FT4-347-3WAY-D-S
VO-LHW220FT4-347-3WAY-D-S-EM
VO-LHW220FT4-347-3WAY-D
VO-LHW300FT4-347-3WAY-D-S
Meets standards CSA C22.2 NO.141and UL 924.
External lithium battery.
Battery protections: over charge protection, over discharge protection.
Indicator shows a variety working modes.
The batteries meet 500 cycles of standard charge and discharge.
RoHS compliant.